PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8239437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/02/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED	09/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS II TECHNOLOGY A/S	
Street Address:	NORDBORGVEJ 81	
City:	NORDBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	6430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18120881
Application Number:	17285113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 239-4300

Email: esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: ELLEN S. SIMPSON
Address Line 1: COLSON LAW GROUP
Address Line 2: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPA0049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN S. SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=575 DAS_US_apok#page1.tif source=575 DAS_US_apok#page2.tif

PATENT 508192252 REEL: 065336 FRAME: 0543

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal United States

THIS DEED is made between:

Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, a private company limited by shares, duly organized and existing under the Laws of Ireland, with registered company number 523985, of Eaton House, 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland ("the Assignor");

and

Danfoss Power Solutions II Technology A/S, a public limited liability company, duly organized and existing under the Laws of Denmark, of Nordborgvej 81, 6430 Nordborg, Denmark ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor was the proprietor of the patents in the United States as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and
- Pursuant to the "IP Assignment Agreement" dated August 2, 2021, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents to Assignee.
- The Assignment of the afore-mentioned patents became effective on the August 2, 2021. (c)

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on August 2, 2021, all right, title and interests in the United States in the patents together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the patents and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignor this 26th day of September 2023 by

Anna Popova, Proxy-Holder **Eaton Intelligent Power Limited**

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignee this 26th day of September 2023 by

Laura Morris, Proxy-Holder **Danfoss Power Solutions II**

Technology A/S

PATENT REEL: 065336 FRAME: 0544

Annex A

	IPR Name	Application No.
1	AIR BRAKE TUBING AND COMPOSITIONS FOR MAKING THE SAME	18/120881
2	COMPOSITE HOSE MANDREL	17/285113

PATENT REEL: 065336 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 10/25/2023